SECTION — F



A

Client: Mr J and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts Prepared by: B 5 Date: Io , 16

For year to: 5 April 2016 Reviewed by: S Date: 2 ! l /0 ! 16
Lead Schedules to Balance Sheet - Liabilities
Draft Dr Cr Final Comp.
Adjustment Adjustment
Other creditors ‘
Other creditors | % 118,650 - - 118650 97,000
118,650 - - 118,650 97,000
Accruals .
Accruals [ ﬁr 300 - - 300 300
300 - . - 300 300
. Long-term liabilities
(_,J Mortgage-1 { 130,601 - - 130,601 133,193
Mortgage-2 [ 241,846 - - 241,846 247,065
Mortgage-3 'e 181,685 - - 181,685 190,856
Mortgage-4 P( g 165,420 - - 165,420 171,388
Mortgage-5 A 332,052 - - 332,052 338,989
Mortgage-6 £410 300,225 - - 300,225 305,923
Mortgage-7 Pf\ ! 284,695 - _ - 284,695 284,695
1,636,524 - - 1,636,524 1,672,109

Trude Cxlivors - Ff2] _ - - T



Flo

Practice Name: Page Number: 1

Nominal Account Details

Client: MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts
Year End : 05/04/16

From Nominal Code 813 To Nominal Code 813
Transactions Sorted by

Account 813 Trade creditors

Tran. No.Bat. No. Date RefNo Narrative Debit Credit Balance Type Analysis

1073 49 05/04/16 PCB Light and heat 3,282,38 -3,282.38 INL 331

1075 49 05/04/16 PDB Printing, postage and stationer 3799  -3,320.37 INL 341

1077 49 05/04/16 PDB Professional fees ] 3,594.03 -6,914.40 INL 365

1079 49 05/04/16 PDB Accountancy 225.00 -7,139.40 INL 368

1104 51 05/04/16 G/4/6  Bank Account - 2 - Southern 273.66 -6,865.74 INL 772

. Electric

1173 51 05/04/16 G/4/5 Bank Account - 2 - Mis. stat 2,243.32 -9,109.06 INL 772
07.04.15 o 10.06.15

1206 51 05/04/16 Gf4/1 Bank Account - 2 - Mis. 1,975.43 -7,133.63 INL 772
09.03.15 to 05.04.15

('1. 52 05/04/16 Inl 02 Management fees booked for 1,814.40 -8,948.03 INL

! the property - 7 per invoice

1243 52 05/04/16 Inl 02 Management fees booked for - 2,124.00 -11,072.03 INL
the property -7 as per invoice X

1246 52 05/04/16 Jnl 04 Light and heat reversed per 3,10L.72 -7,970.31 INL
PDB-SSE

1249 52 05/04/16 Inl 05  Light and heat booked per 239.57 -8,209.88 INL

, invoice-Electricity :

1253 52 05/04/16 Inl 06  Water rates booked per Invoice - 68.62 -8,278.50 JINL
06.08.15 £0 09.09.15

1255 52 . 05/04/16 Inl06  Water rates estimated per 275.00 -B8,553.50 INL
invoice - 06.04.15 to 05.08.15 .

1257 52 05/04/16 Jnl06  Water rates estimated per 275.00 -8,828.50 JINL
invoice - 17.12.15 to 05.04.16

1259 52 05/04/16 Jn! 07  Light and heat estimated for 2 240.00 -9,068.50 INL

. QTR-Electricity

1261 52 05/04/16 Int 07  Light and heat booked per 104.38 -9,172.88 JNL
invoice-Gas

1263 52 05/04/16 Inl 07 Light and heat estimated for 3 315.00 -9,487.88 JNL

_ QTR-Gas

1271 52 05/04/16 Jnl 11 Telephone estimated lump sum 200.00 -0,687.88 INL

1(,__. 52 05/04/16 Jnl 12 Repairs estimated lump sum 895.00 -10,582.88 JINL

1278 52 05/04/16 Jnt 15  Cash paid to trade creditors 12,814.79 2,23191 INL

1284 52 05/04/16 Diff adjusted 1.00 2,23291 INL

1287 52 05/04/16 Jnl 18  Missing period DD SO estimated 35.00 2,197.91 INL

1289 52 05/04/16 Jn! 18 Missing pertod DD SO estimated - 631.59 1,566.32 JNL
as per summary

1291 52 05/04/16 Jnl 19  Agreement fees booked per 30.00 1,536.32 INL
invoice-Property 7 .

1292 52 05/04/16 Inl 20 Stockport Insulation and 642.68 2,179.00 JNL
. storage reversed per PDB, since
not relating to our period -Legal

fees .
1295 52 05/04/16 Jnl 21 Accountancy booked per Doshi 75.00 2,104.00 3NL
’ fees ledger
1297 52 05/04/16 Jni 22 Motor expenses estimated lump ) 2,000.00 i04.00 INL
sum

Sage Printed at 06/06/15



/)

Practice Name: ’ Page Number: 2

Nominal Account Details

Client: MrJ and MrsJ Smith - Property Accounts
Year End : 05/04/16

1299 52 05/04/16 Jnl 23 Repais booked per invoice- 104.00 INL
Property - 7

Totals 18,809.28 18,809.28 0.00

C)

Sage ’ , Printed at 06/06/15



. . ﬁ 2
Practice Name: Page Number: 1
Nominal Account Details '

Client : MrJand Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts
Year End : 05/04/16

From Nominal Code 880 To Nominal Code 880
Transactions Sorted by

Account 880 Other creditors

Tran. No.Bat. No. Date RefNo Narrative Debit Credit Balance Type Analysis
1059 48 06/04/15 Opening Balance c/f §7,000.00 -97,000.00 JNO
1301 52 05/04/16 Jnl 24  Management charges payable 21,650.00 -118,650.00 INL
to XYZ LTD
Totals 0.00 118,650.00 -118,650.00

Sage Printed at 06/06/15



Practice Name:
| Nominal Account Details

Client: MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts
Year End : 05/04/16

Fl4

Page Number: 1

From Nominal Code 881 To Nominal Code 881

Transactions Sorted by p

Account 881 Accruals )

Tran. No. Bat. No. Date RefNo Narrative Debit Credit Balance Type Analysis

1060 48 06/04/15 Opening Balance ¢/f q) f 300.00 -300.00 JNO

1266 52 05/04/16 Inl 09  Opening accruals reversed- F [ 300.00 JNL
Accountancy —

1269 52 05/04/16 Jnl 10  Closing accruals provided- h < 300.00 -300.00 JNL
Accountancy H

Totals 300.00 600.00 -300.00

Sage

Printed at 06/06/15



Practice Name: ? 3.

Nominal Account Details

Client: MrJ and Mrs J Smith - I5roperty Accounts
‘fear End : 05/04/2015

From Nominal Code 881 To Nominal Code 881

Page Breaks after each Nominal Code
Transactions Sorted by

Account 881 Accruals

Tran. No.Bat. No. Date RefNo Narrative Debit Credit

847 36 06/04/201 Opening Balance ¢/f 300.00

1035 47 05/04/201 Bf2 Jnl 03/ Opening accruals 300.00
reversed-Accountancy

1042 47 05/04/201 B/2 Inl 05/ Closing accruals 300.00

provided-Accountancy

]!

Page Number: 1

Balance Type Analysis

-300.00 INO
JNL

-300.00 JNL

Totals 300.00 600.00

~300.00

Sage

Printed at 06/06/2015



Practice Name:

Nominal Account Details

Client : MrJand Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts

Year End : 05/04/16

From Nominal Code

Transactions Sorted by

Account 904 Mortgage-1
Tran. No.Bat. No.  Date

1061 48 06/04/15
1213 53 " 05/04/16
1214 53 05/04/16

Sage

9504

RefNo

F/6/4
F/6/4

To Nominal Code

Narrative

Opening Balance ¢ff

Mortgage- 1 - Interest

Mortgage- 1 - Direct debit
Totals

#s

Page Number: 1

Balance Type Analysis

-135,247.74 JNL 475
-130,600.83 JNL 9411

904
Debit Credit
133,192,.97 -133,192.97 INO
2,054.77
4,646.91
4,646.91 135,247.74  -130,600.83

Printed at 06/06/15



RECO-MORTGAGE - 001

F st

CLIENT: |MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY Jaimin
REF : |SMITHO1
Y/E 05-Apr-16 REVIEWED BY
BANK RECONCGILIATION AS AT 05-Apr-16
BANK  |MORTGAGE 904
Acc No. |001
£
BALANCE B/F 133,192.97 Fl 13
ADJUSTMENTS
ADD RECEIPTS 2,054.77 Fi 14
135,247.74
LESS PAYMENTS 4,646.91 F/ 14
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS -
PLUS O/s CHEQUES LISTED BELOW -
4,646.91
BALANCE C/F 130,600.83
BALANCE AS PER STATEMENT 130,600.83 Fi 12
LESS O/S CHEQUES NO AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
Control Figure| 130,600.83 Fl 12

Page 1

YE_SMITHO1_05.04.16






MORTGAGE - 001 (M) FIcT4
CLIENT ; Mr J and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY : Jaimin
REF SMITHOM DATE : | 26-Oct-16
YIE 05-Apr-16
BANK : MORTGAGE 904
ACCOUNT NO: 001
BDRES:
| BANK PAYMENTS -
SAP | Payments Receipts Balance
DATE CHQ NO DETAILS CODE £ £ £
) OPENING BALANCE 133,192.97
01-Dec-15 INT INTEREST 475 208477 |135,247.74
SUBTOTAL - 2,054.77
CODE 475 TOTAL - 2,054.77
01-Jan-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 386.65 134,861.09
01-Feb-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 386.65 134,474 .44
01-Mar-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 386.65 134,087.79
01-Apr-15 bD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 387.38 133,700.41
01-May-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 387.38 133,313.03
01-Jun-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 387.38 132,925.65
01-Jul-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 388.34 132,537.31
01-Aug-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 388.34 1 132,148.97
01-Sep-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 388.34 131,760.63
01-Oct-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 386.60 131,374.03
01-Nov-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 386.60 130,987.43
01-Dec-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 386.60 130,600.83
SUBTOTAL ' 4,646.91 -
CODE 9561 TOTAL 4,646.91 -
GRAND TOTAL 4,646.91 2,054.77
SES
133,192.97
475 - 2,054.77 {135,247.74
9561 4,646.91 - 130,600.83
4,646.91 2,054.77

YE_SMITHO1_05.04.16



_ Ff6
Practic:e Name: - _ Page Number: 1
Nominal Account Details

~ Client: MrJ and Mrs ] Smith - Property Accounts
Year End : 05/04/16 ’

From Naminal Code 904A To Nominal Code 904A

Transactions Sorted by

Account 904A Mortgage-2
Tran. No.Bat. No. Date RefNo Narrative Debit Credit Balance Type Analysis
1062 48 06/04/15 Opening Balance ¢ff 247,064.99 -247,064.99 INO

1217 54 05/04/16 F/7/4 Mortgage- 2 - Interest 3,807.98 -250,87297 INL 475
1218 54 05/04/16 F/7/4  Mortgage- 2 - Direct debit 9,027.42 -241,84555 JNL 9411

Totals 9,027.42 250,872.97 -241,845.55

Sage Printed at 06/06/15



RECO-MORTGAGE - 002 FKl
CLIENT : |MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY - Jaimin
REF  : [SMITHO1 [
Y/E 05-Apr-16 REVIEWED BY
BANK REGONCILIATION AS AT 05-Apr-16
BANK MORTGAGE . 904A ..
Acc No. [002
£
BALANCE B/F 247,064.99 | FI 13
ADJUSTMENTS '
ADD RECEIPTS 3,807.98| FI 14
250,872.97
LESS PAYMENTS 9,027.42 Fl 14
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS -
PLUS O/S CHEQUES LISTED BELOW -
9,027.42
BALANCE C/F 241,845.55
BALANCE AS PER STATEMENT 131iDec15 241,845.55 FI 12
LESS 0/S CHEQUES NO AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
Control Figure| 241,845.55 Fi 12

Page 1

YE_SMITH01_05.04.16






MORTGAGE -002 (M) F l6ltp
CLIENT : |MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY : | Jaimin
REF : |SMITHO1 DATE : | 26-Oct-16
YIE 5-Apr-16
BANK : MORTGAGE 904A
SAP | Payments | Receipts | Balance
DATE CHQ NO DETAILS CODE £ £ £
OPENING BALANCE 247,064.99
01-Dec-15 INT INTEREST 475 - 3,807.98 | 250,872.97
SUBTOTAL - 3,807.98
CODE 475 TOTAL - 3,807.98
01-Jan-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 751.20 250,121.77
01-Feb-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 761.20 249,370.57
01-Mar-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 751.20 248,619.37
01-Apr-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 752.51 247,866.86
01-May-15 pD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 752.51 247,114.35
01-Jun-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 752.51 246,361.84
01-Jul-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 754.30 245,607.54
01-Aug-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 754.30 244,853.24
01-Sep-15 3)8] DIRECT DEBIT 9561 754.30 244,098.94
01-Oct-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 751.13 243,347.8‘_1
01-Nov-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 751.13 242,596.68
01-Dec-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 751.13 241,845.55
SUBTOTAL 9,027.42 -
CODE 9561 TOTAL 9,027.42 -
GRAND TOTAL 9,027.42 | 3,807.98
247,064.99
475 - 3,807.98 | 250,872.97
9561 9,027 .42 - 241,845.55
9,027.42 | 3,807.98

YE_SMITHO1_05.04.16




Practice Name: 9,

Page Number: 1
Nominal Account Details

Client : Mr3Jand Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts
YearEnd : 05/04/16

From Nominal Code 904B To Nominal Code _ 904B
Transactions Sorted by

Account 904B Mortgage-3

Tran. No.Bat. No. Date RefNo Narrative Debit Credit Balance Type Analysis

1063 48 06/04/15 Opening Balance ¢/f 190,855.67 -190,855.67 JNO

1221 55 05/04/16 F/8/4 Mortgage- 3 -Interst 4,558.99 -195414.66 IJNL 475

1222 55 05/04/16 F/8/4  Mortgage- 3 -~ Payment received 13,729.68 -181,684.98 INL 9411
Totals 13,729.68 195414.66 -181,684.98

Sage Printed at 06/06/15



RECO-MORTGAGE - 003

F 11+

CLIENT : |Mr J and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY Jaimin
REF  : |SMITHO1 |
Y/E 05-Apr-16 REVIEWED BY
BANK RECONCILIATION AS AT 05-Apr-16
BANK | MORTGAGE AGENCY SERVICES © pm4B
Acc No. [003
£
BALANGE B/F 190,855.67 | FI I3
ADJUSTMENTS
ADD RECEIPTS 455899 | Fl 14
195,414.66
LESS | PAYMENTS 13,729.68 Fi 14
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS -
PLUS O/S CHEQUES LISTED BELOW -
13,729.68
BALANCE C/F 181,684.98
BALANCE AS PER STATEMENT 30:Noviih'  181,684.98 Fl 12
LESS  |0/S CHEQUES NO AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
Control Figure| 181,684.98 FI 12

Page 1

YE_SMITH01_05.04.16




ey

Account Statement 0| December 2014 to 29 November 2015

F

Flal2 &

¢ 3

(see note 14)

-

(@

If there were Fees and Refunds made to
your account you were advised of these at
the time the transaction was made -
please refer to your previous
correspondence covering these items.

. Taken from Added to the
Account Number: "1 . - Transaction the account account - Balance
Transaction description Date (Credits) (Debits) :
(see note 9) (seenote 10) | (seenote I1) | (seenote 12) (see note 13)
BALANCE AT Ol Dec2014 £190,855.67
v
PAYMENT RECEIVED 29 Dec 2014 £1,144.14 a2
PAYMENT RECEIVED 29 Jan 2015 £1,144, !4,/
PAYMENT RECEIVED 28 Feb 2015 £1,144.14],
PAYMENT RECEIVED 30 Mar 2015 £1,144. |4/,
PAYMENT RECEIVED 29 Apr2015 £1,144, H/f
PAYMENT RECEIVED 29 May 2015 £1,144, I/({
PAYMENT RECEIVED 29 Jun 2015 £1,144, 141 "
PAYMENT RECEIVED 29 Jul 2015 £1,144.1
PAYMENT RECEIVED 29 Aug 2015 £1,144.1 /
PAYMENT RECEIVED 29 Sep 20(5 £1,144. 14//
. PAYMENT RECEIVED 29 Oct 2015 £ , 144, 14]
(| iNTerest 29 Nov 2015 : £4,558.99
£12,585.54 £4,558.99
BALANCE ON THIS ACCOUNT AT 129 Nov 2015 £182,829.12




MORTGAGE - 003 (M)

Fidl b

CLIENT: |MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPAREDBY : | Jaimin
REF : |SMITHO1 DATE : | 26-Oct-16
YIE :  |B-Apr-16
BANK:  MORTGAGE AGENCY SERVICES 9048
ACCOUNT NO: 003
q & = B]Blxd
| EANK PAYMENTS -
SAP | Payments | Receipts | Balance
DATE CHQ NO DETAILS CODE £ £ £
OPENING BALANCE 190,855.67
29-Nov-15 INTEREST 475 4,568.99 [195,414.66
SUBTOTAL - 4,558.99
CODE 475 TOTAL - 4,558.99
28-Dec-14 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144.14 184,270.52
29-Jan-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144.14 193,126.38
28-Feb-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144.14 191,982.24
29-Mar-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144.14 190,838.10
29-Apr-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561_ 1,144.14 189,693.96
29-May-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144 .14 188,549.82
29-Jun-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144.14 187,405.68
29-Jul-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144.14 186,261.54
29-Aug-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144.14 185,117 40
29-Sep-i5 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144.14 183,973.26
29-Oct-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1,144.14 182,829.12
29-Nov-15 PAYMENT RECEIVED 9561 1.144.14 181,684.98
SUBTOTAL _13,729.68 -
CODE 9561 TOTAL 13,729.68 -
GRAND TOTAL 13,729.68 | 4,558.99
190,855.67
475 - 4,558.99 (195,414.66
9561 | 13,729.68 - 181,684.98
13,729.68 | 4,558.99

YE_SMITHO01_05.04.16




Fe

Practice Name: Page Number: 1

Nominal Account Details

Client: MrJand Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts
Year End : 05/04/16

From Nominal Code 904C To Nominal Code 904C
Transactions Sorted by

Account 904C Mortgage-4

Tran. No.Bat. No. Date RefNo Narrative Debit Credit Balance Type Analysis
1064 48 06/04/15 Opening Balance ¢/f 171,387.79 -171,387.79 INO
1225 56 05/04/16 F/9/4  Mortgage- 4 - Interest 2,522.18 -173,909.97 INL 475
1226 56 05/04/16 F/9/4 Mortgage- 4 - Direct debit 8,490.24 -165419.73 INL 9411

) Totals 8,490.24 173,909.97 -165,419.73
(

Sage Printed at 06/06/15



RECO-MORTGAGE - 004

F 187

CLIENT : |Mr J and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY Jaimin
REF : |SMITHO1
YiE 05-Apr-16 REVIEWED BY
BANK RECONCILIATION -AS AT 05-Apr-16
BANK MORTGAGE R
Acc No. 004
£
BALANCE B/F 171,387.79 Fl 13
ADJUSTMENTS
ADD RECEIPTS 252218 | F/ /4
_ 173,909.97
LESS PAYMENTS 8,490.24 Fi 14
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS -
PLUS O/S CHEQUES LISTED BELOW -
8,490.24
BALANCE C/F 165,419.73
BALANCE AS PER STATEMENT B1.Decids  165,419.73 Fl 12
LESS OIS CHEQUES NO ANOUNT
0.00
0.00
Control Figure| 165,419.73 Fi 12

Page 1

YE_SMITH01_05.04.16






MORTGAGE - 004 (M)

F 187 &

PREPARED BY :

CLIENT : Mr J and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts Jaimin
REF : SMITHO1 DATE : | 26-Oct-16
YIE 05-Apr-16
BANK : MORTGAGE " 904G
ACCOUNT NO: 004
BANK PAYMENTS -
SAP | Payments Receipts |- Balance
DATE CHQ NO DETAILS CODE £ £ £
OPENING BALANCE 171,387.79
01-Dec-15 INT INTEREST 475 2522.18 |173,909.97
SUBTOTAL - 262218 |
CODE 475 TOTAL - 2,522.18
01-dan-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 173,202.45
01-Feb-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 172,494.93
01-Mar-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 171,787.41
01-Apr-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 171,079.89
01-May-15 Db DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 170,372.37
01-Jun-15 Db DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 169,664.85
01-Jul-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 168,957.33
01-Aug-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 168,249.81
01-Sep-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 167,542.29
01-Oct-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 1166,834.77
01-Nov-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 166,127.25
01-Dec-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 707.52 165,419.73
SUBTOTAL §,4580.24 -
CODE 9561 TOTAL 8,490.24 -
GRAND TOTAL 8,490.24 2,522.18
171,387.79
475 - 2,522.18 | 173,909.97
9561 8,450.24 - 165,419.73
8,490.24 2,522.18

YE_SMITHO1_05.04.16




Practice Name:

Nominal Account Details

Client: MrJand Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts

Year End : 05/04/16

From Nominal Code
Transactions Sorted by

Account 504D Mortgage-5

Tran. No. Bat. No. Date

1065 48 06/04/15
1229 57 05/04/16
1230 57 05/04/16

Sage

504D

RefNo

F/10/4
F/10/4

To Nomina! Code

Narrative

Opening Balance c/f

Mortgage- 5 - Interest

Mortgage- 5 - Direct debit
Totals

9

Page Number: 1

.Balance Type Analysis

-344,215.54 INL 475
-332,051.98 INL 9411

904D
Debit Credit
338,988.80 -338,988.80 1NO
5,226.74
12,163.56 :
12,163.56 344,215.54  -332,051.98

Printed at 06/06/15



RECO-MORTGAGE - 005 F ICfIr
CLIENT: [MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY Jaimin
REF : |SMITHO1
Y/E 05-Apr-16 REVIEWED BY
BANK RECONCILIATION AS AT 05-Apr-16
BANK __ |MORTGAGE 804D~ -
Acc No. 005
- £
BALANCE B/F 338,988.80 | F/ I3
ADJUSTMENTS
ADD RECEIPTS b 5,226.74 Fl 14
344,215.54
LESS PAYMENTS 12,163.56 Fl i4
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS ’ -
PLUS O/S CHEQUES LISTED BELOW -
12,163.56
BALANCE C/F 332,051.98
BALANCE AS PER STATEMENT dechd 332,051.98 Fi 12
LESS 0/S CHEQUES NO AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
Control Figure, 332,051.98 Fl 12

Page 1

YE_SMITH01_05.04.16
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MORTGAGE - 005 (M)

F Iq1 %

CLIEMT : Mr J and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY : Jaimin
REF : SMITHO1 DATE : | 26-Oct-16
YIE 05-Apr-16
BANK : MORTGAGE . 904D |
ACCOUNT NO: 005
BANK PAYMENTS -
SAP | Payments Receipis Balance
DATE - CHQ NO DETAILS CODE £ £ £
OPENING BALANCE 338,988.80
- 01-Dec-15 INT INTEREST 475 5,226.74 | 344,215.54
SUBTOTAL - 5,226.74
CODE 475 TOTAL - 5,226.74
01-Jan-15 DD |DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,012.12 343,203.42
01-Feb-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,012.12 342,191.30
01-Mar-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,012.12 341,179.18
01-Apr-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,013.95 340,165.23
01-May-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,013.95 339,151.28
01-Jun-15 Db DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,013.95 338,137.33
01-Jul-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT " 9561 1,016.41 337,120.92
01-Aug-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,018.41 336,104.51
01-Sep-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,016.41 335,088.10
01-Oct-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,012.04 334,076.06
01-Nov-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,012.04 333,064.02
01-Dec-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 1,012.04 332,051.98
SUBTOTAL 12,163.56 -
CODE 9561 TOTAL 12,163.56 -
GRAND TOTAL 12,163.56 | 5,226.74
338,988.80
. 475 - 5,226.74 | 344,215.54
9561 12,163.56 - |332,051.98
12,163.56 5,226.74.

YE_SMITHO1_05.04.16




Practice Name:

Nominal Account Details

Client : MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts

Year End: 05/04/16

From Nominal Code
Transactions Sorted by

Account 904E Mortgage-6

Tran. No.Bat. No. Date

1066 48 06/04/15
1233 58 05/04/16
1234 58 05/04/16

Sage

Flro
Page Number: 1

Balance Type Analysis

-310,645.05 INL 475
-300,225.06 JINL 9411

904E To Nominal Code 904E
RefNo Narrative Debit Credit
QOpening Balance c¢/f 305,923.40 -305,923.40 INO
F/1i/4 Mortgage- 6 - Interest 4,721.65
Ff11/4 Mortgage- 6 - Direct debit 10,419.99
Totals 10,419.99 310,645.05 -300,225.06

Printed at 06/06/15



RECO-MORTGAGE - 006 Fho!
CLIENT : |MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY Jaimin
REF : |[SMITHO1
Y/E 05-Apr-16 REVIEWED BY
BANK RECONCILIATION AS AT 05-Apr-16
BANK  |MORTGAGE 904E. -
Acc No. (008 '
£
BALANCE B/F 305,923.40 F/ 13
ADJUSTMENTS
ADD RECEIPTS 4,721.65 F/ /4
310,645.05
LESS PAYMENTS 10,419.99 Fl 14
QTHER ADJUSTMENTS -
PLUS Q/S CHEQUES LISTED BELOW -
10,419.99
BALANCE C/F 300,225.06
BALANCE AS PER STATEMENT 300,225.06 Fl 2
LESS 0/S CHEQUES . NO AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
Control Figure| 300,225.06 Fl i2

Page 1

YE_SMITH01_05.04.16






MORTGAGE - 006 (M) F Ifol 4
CLIENT : Mr J and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY : Jaimin
REF : SMITHO1 DATE : | 26-Oct-16
Y/E 05-Apr-16
BANK : MORTGAGE 904E
ACCOUNT NO: 006
BANK PAYMENTS -
SAP | Payments Receipts Balance
DATE CHQ NO DETAILS CODE £ £ £
OPENING BALANCE 305,923.40
01-Dec-15 INT INTEREST 475 4,721.65 | 310,645.05
SUBTOTAL - 4,721.65
CODE 475 TOTAL - 4,721.65
01-Jan-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 . 866.93 309,778.12
01-Feb-15 LD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 866.93 308,911.19
01-Mar-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 866.93 308,044.26
01-Apr-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 868.65 307,175.61
01-May-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 868.65 306,306.96
01-Jun-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 868.65 305,438.31
01-Jul-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 870.90 304,567.41
01-Aug-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 870.90 303,696.51
01-Sep-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 870.90 302,825.61
01-Oct-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 866.85 301,958.76
01-Nov-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 866.85 301,091.91
01-Dec-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 866.85 300,225.06
SUBTOTAL 10,419.99 -
CODE 9561 TOTAL 10,419.99 -
GRAND TOTAL 10,419.99 4,721.65
305,923.40
475 - 4,721.65 | 310,645.05
9561 10,419.99 - 300,225.06
10,419.99 4,721.65

YE_SMITHO1_05.04.16




Practice Name:

Ff
Page Number: 1

Nominal Account Details

Client : Mr Jand Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts
Year End : 05/04/16

From Nominal Code

Transactions Sorted by

Account 904F Mortgage-7
Tran. No. Bat. No.

1067
1237
1238

Sage

48
59
59

Date
06/04/15
05/04/16
05/04/16

904F To Nominal Code 904F
RefNo Narrative Debit Credit Balance Type Analysis
Opening Balance c/f . 284,695.00- -284,695.00 JNO
F/12/4 Mortgage- 7 - Interest 8,085.36 -292,780.36 INL 475
F/12/4  Mortgage- 7 - Direct debit 8,085.36 - -284,695.00 INL 9411
Totals 8,085.36 292,780.36  -284,595.00

Printed at 06/06/15



RECO-MORTGAGE - 007

Finf

CLIENT : |MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY Jaimin
REF : |SMITHO1 -
YIE 05-Apr-16 REVIEWED BY
BANK RECONCILIATION AS AT 05-Apr-16
BANK MORTGAGE
Acc No. |007
£ T
BALANCE B/F 284,695.00 F/ 13
ADJUSTMENTS
ADD RECEIPTS 8,085.36 FI 14
292,780.36
LESS PAYMENTS 8,085.36 Fl 14
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS -
PLUS O/S CHEQUES LISTED BELOW -
8,085.36
BALANCE C/fF 284,695.00
BALANCE AS PER STATEMENT 284,695.00 Fl 12
LESS 0/S CHEQUES NO AMOUNT
0.00
0.00
Control Figure| 284,695.00 Fl 12

Page 1

YE_SMITH01_05.04.16



Borrower Names:

- -

Modgaée ar;c‘i.-Lc, tc“ !l z %

Santander FE

Bridle Road frons 2
Bootle v

L30 4GB

Telephone 0800 783 9738

Overseas 0044 1908 520 814

Account No:” .
Mq__r’igage Pr_oyg_\rty Address: . Page 4 of 4
2015 Transaction Summary Statement
details correct as at 31 December 2015
Date Transactions Credits(£) Debits(£)
- 01Jan 2015 Opening Balance 284,695.00
28 Jan 2015 Interest due 673.78
28 Jan 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78
' 28 Feb 2015 Interest due 673.78
02 Mar 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78
28 Mar 2015 Interest due ‘ 673.78
30 Mar 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78
' 28 Apr 2015 [nterest due 673.78
o 28 Apr 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78 )
C( 28 May 2015 Interest due ' 673.78 .
28 May 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78
28 Jun 2015 Interest due 673.78
29 Jun 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78 :
28 Jul 2015 Interest due - 673.78
28 Jul 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78
28 Aug 2015 Interest due ' 673.78
- 28 Aug 2015 Direct Debit - thank you - 673.78
28 Sep 2015 Interest dua - 673.78
28 Sep 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78
28 Oct 2015 Interest due 673.78
28 Oct 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78
28 Nov 2015 Interest due 673.78
30 Nov 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78 .
28 Dec 2015 Interest due . ) 673.78
29 Dec 2015 Direct Debit - thank you 673.78
31 Dec 2015 Mortgage Loan Balance 284,695.00




MORTGAGE - 007 (M) Fith 4
CLIENT : MrJ and Mrs J Smith - Property Accounts PREPARED BY : Jaimin
REF SMITHO1 ) DATE : | 26-Oct-16
YIE 05-Apr-16 -
BANK : MORTGAGE “O04F |
ACCOUNT NO: 007
BANK PAYMENTS -
SAP | Payments Receipts Balance
DATE CHQ NO DETAILS CODE £ £ £
OPENING BALANCE 284,695.00
28-Jan-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 | 285,368.78
28-Feb-15 INT INTEREST A7H 673.78 | 286,042.56
28-Mar-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 | 286,716.34
28-Apr-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 | 287,390.12
28-May-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 | 288,063.90
28-Jun-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 | 288,737.68
28-Jul-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 {289,411.46
28-Aug-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 |290,085.24
28-Sep-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 | 290,759.02
28-0ct-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 | 291,432.80
28-Nov-16 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 | 292,106.58
28-Dec-15 INT INTEREST 475 673.78 | 292,780.36
SUBTOTAL - 8,085.36
CODE 475 TOTAL - 8,085.36
28-Jan-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 B673.78 292,106.58
02-Mar-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 291,432.80
30-Mar-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 290,759.02
28-Apr-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 290,085.24
28-May-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 289,411.46
29-Jun-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 288,737.68
28-Jul-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 288,063.90
28-Aug-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 287,390.12
28-Sep-15 pD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 286,716.34
28-0Oct-15 DD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 286,042.56
30-Nov-15 bD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 285,368.78
29-Dec-15 BD DIRECT DEBIT 9561 673.78 284,695.00
SUBTOTAL 8,085.36 -
CODE 9561 TOTAL 8,085.36 -
GRAND TOTAL 8,085.36 8,085.36
284,695.00
475 - 8,085.36 |292,780.36
9561 8,085.36 - 284,695.00
8,085.36 8,085.36

YE_SMITHO1_05.04.16




